

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNICABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2165(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s148/436/427/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 23(5)2023 BPR-PS u/s 148/436/427/34

IPC

District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 6:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
08/09/2023 At 8:58AM	At Khuga Meitei Christian Leikai, Zenhang Lamka, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms East	08/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Maibram David Singh (40) s/o M Nabachandra Singh of Khuga Meitei Christian Leikai, Zenhang Lamka, CCPur	Unknown persons	Rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage, common intention.	SI B Zairemthangof CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PSige Officer-In-michaige hurachandput Police S	tatio	Punishableu/s / 148/436/427/34 IPC	1 122	

(G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Signed Designation

Date

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 08/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur To,

The Officer in Charge, Bishnupur Police Station.

Subject : Report.

Sir,



I am to report that on 3rd May 2023, at around 6.00 pm, a huge mob numbering around 200 to 300 unknown people armed with deadly weapons, suspected to be members of ATSUM (All Tribal Students Union, Manipur) and armed kuki militants, stormed into our locality at Khuga Meitei Christian Leikai, Zenhang Lamka Churachandpur and started ransacking several houses, looting household properties and burning down the houses.

In the said incident, my house was also ransacked and several household properties were looted by the violent and armed mob. Having no other option than to save my life and that of my family members, we ran away and hid in the open field away from the mob. It is later learnt that my house i.e kucha houses were burnt to ashes. The estimated cost of my house and household properties is approximately Rs.80(eightyty) lakhs. Several documents such as SBI bank Passbokks, LIC Bond, Insurance Bond papers and educational Certificates & marksheets and others were also burnt.

So, it is requested to kindly take stern legal against the unknown members of ATSUM and armed Kuki militants.

I could not report well in time due to the prevailing law and order situation and myself and my family members were displaced and stranded, taking refuge in the DC, Office campus, Churachandpur for the last few days.

This report is treated as an one of case AR NO. 23 (5) 2023
OE of case AR NO. 23 (5) 24 134 18

Yours faithfully,

Maibram David Singh(40)
S/o.M.Nabachandra Singh
Of Khuga Meitei Christian Leikai,

Zenhang Lamka, Churachandpur

FIR NO. 2165 (9) 2023 CCP-PS US 148/436/427/34 IPC.

oc/ccp-ps.

Churachandpur Police Statio

Jok No.	Herrin		000	
Manipur	State	Form	No.	V.

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division:-Bishnupur.

Dt. 13/5/2023

Bishundin Distri Wanibar Officer-In-charge

FIR No. 23(5)2023 BARAS US, 148/436/427/34 IRC

District:- Bishnupur

Dt. & Hour of occurrence: 3/5/2023

at around 600 Pm

Page No.

Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
At Khuga Meiki Christian leikai, Kenhang Lamka, Churachandpur at about 35 kms/ South (4+ The resident of The Complainant)	
	At Khuga Meiki Christian leikai, Zenhang Lamks Churachandeur at about 35 kms/

N.B. - A First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression Of the informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it. Name & residence of Name and residence of the Brief description of offence with section Step taken regarding Result informant/complainant accused. and property carried off. If any. of the investigation, Explanation of delay in cases. recording information. Riofing with deadly weapon, Assen with Maibrain The case has centuroson persons David Singh (40) 310, M. Natachanbeen transferred common intention to Churachandpur folice Station as resulting & damaged, dra Lingh of Khuga Meifei Christian leikai the so of the ease falls under jurisdiction of Churachandpur Zendiang Lamka Police Station, Churackandpur Duoman - Punishable -OCTERRES. Officer-in-charge 4,148/436/427/3428 Bistinupur Police Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipu Of is attached